financial position, pro forma statements of earnings (loss) and comprehensive income (loss) and notes to
such statements.

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

The following tables set out selected unaudited pro forma financial information for SpinCo as at September
30, 2021, assuming the completion of the Arrangement on September 30, 2021 for the pro forma statement of
financial position, and for the 12 month period ended December 31, 2020, assuming completion of the
Arrangement on September 30, 2021 for the pro forma statements of earnings (loss), all of which is qualified
by the more detailed information contained in the SpinCo’s Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements
included as Schedule III to this Appendix E.

E-21
 LEGAL_1:71571514.12

Selected Pro Forma Financial Statement Information

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position as at September 30, 2021
(expressed in Canadian dollars)

Note

Lavras Gold
Corp.

(Spinco)
As at December

31, 2021
$

Lavras Project
Carve-out
Financials

As at September
30, 2021

$

Pro Forma
Adjustments

$

SpinCo
Pro Forma

Consolidated
$

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents

1(a)

1

377,832

10,000,000
(1) 10,377,832

Prepaids and deposits  – 16,903 – 16,903
Total current assets  1 394,735 9,999,999 10,394,735
Exploration and evaluation assets  – 18,667,572 – 18,667,572
Other assets  – 10,438 – 10,438
Total non-current assets  – 18,678,010 – 18,678,010
Total assets  1 19,072,745 9,999,999 29,072,745

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  – 305,908 – 305,908
Total liabilities  – 305,908 – 305,908

Share capital

1(a),
(c)

1

–

28,766,837
(1) 28,766,837

Net investment in SpinCo Assets 1(c) – 18,766,837 (18,766,837) –
Total liabilities and equity  1 19,072,745 9,999,999 29,072,745

Included as Schedule III to this Appendix E is SpinCo’s Management Discussion and Analysis for the nine-
month period ended September 30, 2021 and year ended December 31, 2020. It includes financial
information from, and should be read in conjunction with, the SpinCo’s Carve-Out Financial Statements
and the notes thereto, which are attached as Schedule I to this Appendix E, as well as the disclosure
contained throughout this Appendix E and the Circular.

E-22
 LEGAL_1:71571514.12

DESCRIPTION OF SPINCO SECURITIES

SpinCo Shares

The authorized capital of SpinCo consists of an unlimited number of SpinCo Shares. The holders of the